NOTICE INVITING CONTRACTORS CUPCCAA Dunsmuir Joint Union High School District

November 2023

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 22000 et. seq. (the Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act), the Dunsmuir Joint Union High School District, in Siskiyou County, hereby invites all licensed contractors to submit the name of their firm for inclusion on the District's list of qualified bidders for calendar year 2024.

This list is maintained annually; if your firm was included on our list last year and you wish to renew your registration, please send the information as requested below. If you do not renew your registration, your firm may be dropped from our list.

Contractors interested in becoming qualified bidders must provide the following information:

- 1. Name, mailing address, telephone, email, and fax number of contractor's firm
- 2. Contact name and address to which Notices to Contractors should be mailed
- 3. Type(s) of work which contractor is currently licensed to perform
- 4. License number(s) and expiration date(s)
- 5. County of Siskiyou business license (Y or N)
- 6. State of California DIR (Department of Industrial Relations) Registration No.

The above information may be directed to: Dunsmuir Joint Union High School District, 5805 High School Way, Dunsmuir, CA 96025. <u>kim@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us</u> Thank you for your interest. Sincerely,

Ray Kellar, Superintendent/Principal